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To / Pour:

Reception Date / Date de réception : 17/12/2021
Test started on / Essais débutés le; 27/12/2021

Didier BERNARD / Nicolas TOCHET

DJECO

3, Rue des Grands Augustins

75006 PARIS - FRANCE

Test ended on / Essais terminés le: 27/12/2021
Reference: Voir liste

Supplier reference / Référence 

Fournisseur :
/

Labeled age grade / Tranche d'âge 

étiquetée :
+ 3 years / + 3 ans

Applied age grade for testing according 

to FD CEN ISO/TR 8124-8 / Tranche 

d'âge appliquée pour les tests selon FD 

CEN ISO/TR 8124-8:

+ 3 years / + 3 ans

SORRANT Fabien

Responsable Laboratoire Mécanique

PASS

CONFORME

EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018 - Mechanical and physical properties

EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018 - Propriétés mécaniques et physiques 

EN 71-2:2020 - Flammability

EN 71-2:2020 - Inflammabilité

PASS

CONFORME

Description :

Test request / Éssai demandé :

Conclusion

Mémos et dominos en carton

EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018 and EN 71-2:2020
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4.1 *

4.2 *

4.3 *

4.4 *

4.5 *

4.6 *

4.7 *

4.8 *

4.9 *

4.10 *

4.11

4.12 *

4.13 * NOT APPLICABLE

Parts moving against each other / Parties mobiles entre 

elles

Protruding parts / Parties saillantes

Balloons / Ballons

Cords of toy kites and others flying toys / Cordes des cerfs-

volants jouets

Points and wire / Fils métalliques et pointes

Mouth-actuated toys / Jouets actionnés par la bouche

Expanding materials / Matériaux expansibles

Edges / Bords

Assembly / Assemblage

Flexible Plastic Sheet / Feuilles de plastique souples

Glass / Verre

Sécurité des jouets - Propriétés mécaniques et physiques

Safety of toys - Mechanical and physical properties

EN 71-1+A1(June2018)

Toy bags / Sacs jouets NOT APPLICABLE

4 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS / EXIGENCES GÉNÉRALES

Material / Matériaux PASS

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

PASS

PASS

NOT APPLICABLE
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4.14 *

4.15

4.16

4.17 *

4.18 *

4.19 *

4.20

4.21 *

4.22 *

4.23 *

4.24 *

4.25 *

4.26 *

4.27 *

Toys disguise costumes / Costumes de déguisement 

jouets

NOT APPLICABLE

Toys attached to food / Jouets qui font corps avec un 

produit alimentaire

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLEFlying toys / Jouets volants

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Acoustics / Acoustique

Magnets / Aimants

Yo-yo balls / Yoyo balles

NOT APPLICABLE

Toys intended to bear the mass of a child / Jouets 

destinés à supporter le poids d'un enfant

Heavy immobile toys / Jouets lourds immobiles

NOT APPLICABLE

Toys containing a heat source / Jouets contenant une 

source de chaleur non électrique

Small balls / Petites balles

Enclosures / Enceintes NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Projectiles / Projectiles

Aquatic toys and inflatable toys / Jouets aquatiques et 

jouets gonflables

Percussion caps specifically designed for use in toys / 

Amorces à percussion spécifiquement conçues pour les 

jouets et jouets utilisant des amorces à percussion

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE
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5.1 *

5.2 *

5.3 *

5.4 *

5.5 *

5.6

5.7 *

5.8 *

5.9 *

5.10 *

5.11 *

5.12 *

5.13 *

5.14 *

5.15 *

Glass and porcelain / Verre et porcelaine

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Hemispheric-shaped toys / Jouets de forme 

hémisphérique

Plastic Sheeting / Feuilles de plastique

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLEToys comprising monofilament fibres / Jouet comprenants 

des monofilaments

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Small balls / Petites balles

Cords, chains and electrical cables in toys / Cordes, 

chaînes et câbles électriques de jouets

NOT APPLICABLE

Sledges with cords for pulling / Luges munies de cordes 

pour les tirer

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

5 TOYS INTENDED FOR CHILDREN UNDER 36 MONTHS / JOUETS DESTINÉS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 36 MOIS

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Straps intended to be worn fully or partially around the 

neck / Sangles destinées à être portées entièrement ou 

partiellement autour du cou.

Suction cups / Ventouses

Soft-filled toys and soft-filled parts of a toy / Jouets 

souples rembourrés et parties souples rembourrées d'un 

jouet.

NOT APPLICABLE

Play figures / Figurines

General requirements / Exigences générales

NOT APPLICABLE

Liquid filled toys / Jouets contenant du liquide

Shape and size of certain toys / Fomes et tailles de 

certains jouets

Speed limitation of electrical driven toys / Limitations de la 

vitesse des jouets electriques porteurs

NOT APPLICABLE



TEST REPORT /

RAPPORT D'ESSAI

5 of 9
Report #:           ATFR070940

Date: 05/01/2022                  

6 *

7.1 *

Manufacturers shall ensure that their toys bear a type, batch, serial or model number or other element allowing their 

identification, or where the size or nature of the toy does not allow it, that the required information is provided on the 

packaging or in a document accompanying the toy.

7 WARNINGS, MARKINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AVERTISSEMENTS, MARQUAGES ET NOTICE D'UTILISATION

Packaging / Emballage

General / Généralités

6 PACKAGING / EMBALLAGE

sur son emballage ou dans un document accompagnant le jouet. Cette exigence s’applique également pour le nom et 

l’adresse, etc. de tout importateur.

— Les fabricants doivent veiller à ce que leurs jouets portent un numéro de type, de lot, de série ou de modèle ou autre 

élément permettant leur identification, 

ou lorsque la taille ou la nature du jouet ne le permet pas, à ce que les informations requises soient fournies sur 

l'emballage ou dans un document accompagnant le jouet.

The manufacturer’s name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and the address at which the manufacturer 

can be contacted shall be indicated on the toy or, where that is not possible, 

An importer is any natural or legal person established within the Community who places a toy from a third country on the 

Community market

The CE marking shall be present on the toy or its packaging.

Le marquage « CE » doit être présent sur le jouet ou son emballage.

— Les fabricants et les importateurs doivent veiller à ce que le jouet soit accompagné d’instructions et d’informations de 

sécurité dans une langue ou des langues aisément compréhensibles par les consommateurs, déterminées par l’État  

membre concerné.

on its packaging or in a document accompanying the toy. This requirement applies also to the name and address etc. of 

any importer.

CE

IDENTIFICATION

Le nom, la raison sociale ou la marque déposée du fabricant et l’adresse à laquelle le fabricant peut être contacté doivent 

être indiqués sur le jouet ou, lorsque cela n’est pas possible, 

PASS

NOT APPLICABLE

Manufacturers and importers shall ensure that the toy is accompanied by instructions and safety information in a 

language or languages easily understood by consumers, as determined by the Member State concerned.

A Member State may, within its territory, stipulate that warnings and safety instructions shall be written in language or 

languages easily understood by consumers, as determined by that Member State.

A manufacturer is any natural or legal person who manufactures a toy or has a toy designed or manufactured, and 

markets that toy under his name or trademark.
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7.2 *

4.1

4.2 *

4.3 *

4.4 *

4.5 *

Warnings pictures  /Photos des marquages

EN 71-2 : 2020
Safety of toys - Part 2 Flammability

Soft-filled toys / Jouets souples rembourrés NOT APPLICABLE

PASS

Toys to be worn on the head / Jouets conçus pour être 

portés sur la tête NOT APPLICABLE

NOT APPLICABLE

Toys not intended for children under 36 months / Jouets 

non destinés aux enfants de moins de 36 mois

Toy disguise costumes and toys intended to be worn by a 

child in play / Costumes de déguisement et jouets 

destinés à être portés par un enfant au cours du jeu

NOT APPLICABLE

Toys intended to be entered by a child / Jouets conçus 

pour qu'un enfant puisse y entrer

Sécurité des jouets - Partie 2 : Inflammabilité

General requirements / Exigences générales PASS
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Mémos et Dominos en carton 

Les échantillons testés sont représentatifs des jouets mentionnés dans la liste suivante:  

DJ08115 Domino animaux  
 

DJ08116 Mémo Animaux  
 

DJ08120 Loto des animaux  
 

DJ08121 Loto de la maison  
 

DJ08123 Loto les 4 saisons  
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DJ08128 Loto Couleurs 
 

DJ08158 Domino Ferme 
 

DJ08159 Mémo - Jungle 
 

DJ08165 Domino Animo-puzzle  
 

DJ08168 Domino un, deux, trois 
 

DJ08184 Mémo Petits amis  
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END OF REPORT / FIN DU RAPPORT D'ESSAI

DJ08185 Domino Petits amis  
 

 


